APPENDIX O Proposed New Fee Structure 2006

Fee Structure for Licensing Post-Secondary Institutions in North Carolina Revised October 2006

Initial Fee:

\$5,000

Fee includes up to 4 degrees at the associate or bachelor's level or two degrees at the master's level or one degree at the doctoral or first professional level if reviewed at the time of initial application.

Fee per degree program for additional degree Programs (initially or later):

Courses	\$500
Associate	\$1,000
Bachelor's	\$1,500
Master's	\$2,000
Doctoral/First Professional	\$3,000

Annual Fees for existing programs:

Courses only \$1,000

Number of Existing Degree Programs:

0-5	\$4,000
6-10	\$6,000
11-15	\$8,000
16-20	\$10,000
21-25	\$12,000
26-30	\$14,000
Over 30	\$16,000
Each Add.	Site \$1,000

Normal Stipend for Visiting Team:

Chair & Report Writer: \$1,800 Committee Members \$800

The institution seeking licensure shall be responsible for the stipends and all travel expenses for the visiting team of examiners and for the travel expenses for representatives of the Office of the President.

10-3-06

APPENDIX O Current Fee Structure Established in 2004

Fee Structure for Licensing Post-Secondary Institutions in North Carolina

Initial Fee:

\$4,000

Fee includes up to 4 degrees at the associate or bachelor's level or two degrees at the master's level or one degree at the doctoral or first professional level if reviewed at the time of initial application.

Fee per degree program for additional degree Programs (initially or later):

Courses	\$500
Associate	\$1,000
Bachelor's	\$1,500
Master's	\$2,000
Doctoral/First Professional	\$3,000

Annual Fees for existing programs:

Number of Existing Degree Program:

0-5	\$1,000
6-10	\$1,500
11-15	\$2,000
16-20	\$2,500
21-25	\$3,000
26-30	\$3,500
Over 30	\$4,000

Normal Stipend for Visiting Team:

Chair & Report Writer: \$1,800 Committee Members \$ 800

The institution seeking licensure shall be responsible for the stipends and all travel expenses for the visiting team of examiners and for the travel expenses for representatives of the Office of the President.

11-2-04